
 

3rd—9th November 2019 

Sunday 3rd November 
 
 
 
DEDICATION FESTIVAL 
 
 
BCP: Twentieth Sunday after Trinity 
 
 
 
 

7.30 
8.00 

 Morning Prayer  in St Samson’s Chapel           Psalms 112, 149  
Holy Communion  at the High Altar (BCP)  

10.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4.00 
 
 

 Solemn Eucharist    
Introit   Locus iste   Bruckner                                            Hymns 205, 477 (t 271), 208                       
Truro Eucharist   David Briggs                                                                         Psalm 122 
Preacher  Canon Lynda Barley, Canon Pastor 
Anthem   In my father’s house   Philip Stopford       
Organ Voluntary   Dancing Toccata   Christopher Steel     
 
Solemn Evensong   with Installation of Canons   
Stanford in A                                                                                           Responses  Rose                
Anthem   Zadok the priest   Handel                                                                Psalm 150 
Preacher  The Ven Audrey Elkington, Archdeacon of Bodmin            Hymns 391, 339                                           
Organ Voluntary   Final (Choral varié sur le thème du 'Veni Creator’)   Duruflé             

Monday 4th November 
Truro Psalter   Week 5 

8.00 
8.30 
4.30 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 

Morning Prayer                                    Psalms 123, 124, 125, 126   
Evening Prayer                                                                                              Psalm 18                           
All  Souls-tide Solemn Requiem   
Requiem   Fauré 
 

Tuesday 5th November 
 

8.00 
8.30 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle    

Morning Prayer                   Psalms 132, 133 
Evening Prayer                                                                                     Psalms 76, 123                              
 

Wednesday 6th November 
William Temple, Archbishop,  
Teacher, 1944  

8.00 
8.30 
1.00 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer     Psalm 119: 153-end  
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Evensong                                                                                    Responses  Radcliffe                    
Purcell in G minor                                                                                       Psalm 128                     
Anthem   The Call   Russell Pascoe (first performance)        Hymn 358 (ii) 
                                                

Thursday 7th November 
Willibrord of York, Bishop,  
739 
 

8.00 
8.30 

12.10 
4.00 
7.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in All Saints’ Chapel 
Morning Prayer       Psalms 143, 146  
Christian Meditation 
Evening Prayer                                                                                     Psalm 69: 1-16 
Cornwall Tourism Awards 

Friday 8th November 
Saints and Martyrs of England 

8.00 
8.30 

11.00 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in All Saints’ Chapel 
Morning Prayer                                                                            Psalms 142, 144   
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle (BCP) 

Evensong                                                                                        Responses  Radcliffe                    
The Fifth Service   Tomkins      Psalm 129                                             
Anthem   Libera me (Requiem)   Duruflé                                                        Hymn 224  
 

Saturday 9th November 
Margery Kemp, Mystic, c 1440 
 
 

8.00 
8.30 
4.00 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer      Psalm 147   
Evening Prayer                                                                            Psalms 148, 149, 150                                     
 

Services and Music 

Simon Griffiths  
Canon Precentor 

Roger Bush   Dean Christopher Gray 
Director of Music  

Stephen Rose 
Head Verger 

Telephone 01872 276782 
info@trurocathedral.org.uk 
www.trurocathedral.org.uk 

Michael Butterfield 
Assistant Director of Music  

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.      denotes the choir with its boy choristers;      denotes the choir with its girl choristers. 



 

10th—16th November 2019 

Sunday 10th November 
 
 
THIRD SUNDAY BEFORE 
ADVENT 
 
REMEMBRANCE SUNDAY 
 
BCP: Twenty Third Sunday after 
Trinity 
 
 

7.30 
8.00 

 Morning Prayer  in St Samson’s Chapel        Psalms 20, 90   
Holy Communion  at the High Altar (BCP)  

10.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3.15 
 
 

6.00 
 

6.30 

 Sung Eucharist   sung by the Lay Vicars and Choral Scholars  
Introit   In manus tuas   Sheppard                                                   Hymns 458, 408, 368             
Mass for Three Voices   Byrd                                                                     Psalm 17: 1-6 
Preacher  Canon Alan Bashforth, Canon Chancellor 
Anthem   Ave Maria   Biebl              
Organ Voluntary   Nimrod (Enigma Variations)   Elgar        
 
Royal British Legion Service of Remembrance 
Preacher  Canon Lynda Barley, Cano Pastor 
 
Evening Prayer                                                                                               Psalm 40 
 
Remembrance Sunday Requiem for the Fallen 
Requiem   Duruflé 
Preacher  Canon Lynda Barley, Canon Pastor 
                                                                                                                                                                                            

Monday 11th November 
Martin of Tours, Bishop c. 397 
Truro Psalter   Week 6 

8.00 
8.30 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in All Saints’ Chapel 

Morning Prayer                                                          Psalms 1, 2, 3 
Evening Prayer                                                                                                        Psalm 88                                          
 

Tuesday 12th November 
 

8.00 
8.30 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in  St Mary’s Aisle 

Morning Prayer      Psalms 21, 24   
Evensong                                                                               Responses  Rose                 
Stanford in C         Psalm 121  
Anthem   Herr, lehre doch mich (Requiem)   Brahms                                 Hymn 457  

Wednesday 13th November 
Charles Simeon, Priest,  
Evangelical, 1836 

8.00 
8.30 
1.00 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer     Psalms 23, 25     
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Evensong                                                                                         Responses  Clucas                 
Sumsion in A                                                                                                    Psalm 132            
Anthem   Rejoice in the Lord alway   Anonymous                                Hymn 376                              

Thursday 14th November 
Samuel Seabury, Bishop, 1796 

8.00 
8.30 

12.10 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer      Psalms 26, 27 
Christian Meditation 
Evening Prayer                                                                                               Psalm 36  
                                  

 

Friday 15th November 
 

8.00 
8.30 

11.00 
5.30 

 
 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer    Psalms 28, 32    
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle (BCP) 

Evening Prayer                                                                                      Psalms 3, 6                                

Saturday 16th November 
Margaret, Queen of Scotland, 
Philanthropist, Reformer of the 
Church, 1093 
 
Cathedral closed for visiting today 

8.00 
8.30 
9.00 
5.30 

 
 
 

 Holy Communion  in All Saints’ Chapel 
Morning Prayer                                                                                       Psalm 33   
Cornwall College Graduation Ceremonies 
Evening Prayer                                                                                               Psalm 97 
 

Services and Music 

Simon Griffiths  
Canon Precentor 

Roger Bush   Dean Christopher Gray 
Director of Music  

Stephen Rose 
Head Verger 

Telephone 01872 276782 
info@trurocathedral.org.uk 
www.trurocathedral.org.uk 

Michael Butterfield 
Assistant Director of Music  

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.      denotes the choir with its boy choristers;      denotes the choir with its girl choristers. 



 

17th—23rd November 2019 

Sunday 17th November 
 
 
SECOND SUNDAY  
BEFORE ADVENT 
 
BCP: Twenty Second Sunday after 
Trinity 
 

7.30 
8.00 

 Morning Prayer  in St Samson’s Chapel                                                             Psalm 132 
Holy Communion  at the High Altar (BCP)  

10.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2.00 
 

4.00 
 
 
 

 Sung Eucharist   
Introit   Rejoice in the lord alway   Anonymous                     Hymns 466, 492, 359 (t 322)           
Messe Solennelle   Langlais                                Psalm 98: 1-6                                                                                                                   
Preacher  Canon Simon Griffiths, Canon Precentor                          
Anthem   The Lord is my shepherd   Berkeley            
Organ Voluntary   Prelude and Fugue in F minor   BWV 534   Bach  
 
Diocesan Environment Service ‘Songs for Earth’ 
 
Evensong   sung by Truro Cathedral Choir and St Mary’s Singers                  Responses  Smith       
Wood in E flat (ii)                                                                                            Psalm 146                                                            
Anthem   Blessed city, heavenly Salem   Bairstow                                   Hymns 372, 476  
Preacher  Canon Carrie Tucker, Secretary of the Diocesan Readers 
Organ Voluntary   Toccata   Gigout  
 

Monday 18th November 
Elizabeth of Hungary, Princess, 
Philanthropist, 1231 

8.00 
8.30 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in All Saints’ Chapel 

Morning Prayer                                                                                Psalms 46, 47 
Evening Prayer             Psalm 111                                              
 

Tuesday 19th November 
Hilda, Abbess of Whitby, 680 

8.00 
8.30 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in All Saints’ Chapel 

Morning Prayer                                                                                Psalms 48, 52     
Evensong                                                                                           Responses  Clucas                 
Truro Evening Canticles   Philip Stopford     Psalm 23                                             
Anthem   Prevent us, O Lord   Byrd                           Hymn 357   

Wednesday 20th November 
Edmund, King of the  
East Angles, Martyr, 870 

8.00 
8.30 
1.00 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Margaret’s Chapel 
Morning Prayer      Psalm 34  
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Evensong                                                                                           Responses  Clucas                
The Fifth Service   Tomkins                                                                               Psalm 28                                         
Anthem   And I saw a new heaven   Bainton                          Hymn 244  

Thursday 21st November 
 

8.00 
8.30 

12.10 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer   Psalms 61, 62  
Christian Meditation 
Evensong   conducted by Dr Barry Rose OBE                                                Responses  Shephard                 
The Short Service   Gibbons                                                                               Psalm 21                                         
Anthem   O where shall wisdom be found   Boyce                          Hymn 336  

Friday 22nd November 
Cecilia, Martyr at Rome, c. 230 

8.00 
8.30 

11.00 
5.30 

 
 
 

 Holy Communion  in St Margaret’s Chapel 

Morning Prayer                                                                                      Psalms 63, 65 
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle (BCP) 

Evensong                                                                                           Responses  Clucas                 
Stanford in G                                                                                                     Psalm 41            
Anthem   Faire is the heaven   Harris                                Hymn 331  

Saturday 23rd November 
Clement, Bishop, Martyr, c. 100 

8.00 
8.30 
5.30 
7.30 

 
 
 

 Holy Communion  in St Margaret’s Chapel 
Morning Prayer    Psalms 41, 42, 43    
Evening Prayer                                                                 Psalms 99, 100                                              
Concert by Three Spires Singers: Elgar’s The Kingdom 
Tickets £12-£21 (under 18s free) available from CRBO Box Office (in person at Truro Tourist Office, or by 
phoning 01726 879500)  

                                   

    

Services and Music 

Simon Griffiths  
Canon Precentor 

Roger Bush   Dean Christopher Gray 
Director of Music  

Stephen Rose 
Head Verger 

Telephone 01872 276782 
info@trurocathedral.org.uk 
www.trurocathedral.org.uk 

Michael Butterfield 
Assistant Director of Music  

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.      denotes the choir with its boy choristers;      denotes the choir with its girl choristers. 



Sunday 24th November 
 
 
CHRIST THE KING 
 
 
BCP: Sunday next before Advent 
 
 

7.30 
8.00 

 Morning Prayer              Psalms 29, 110  
Holy Communion  at the High Altar (BCP)  

10.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12.15 
 

4.00 
 
 

 Solemn Eucharist      
Introit  Erhaben, O Herr, über alles Lob   Mendelssohn                   Hymns 345, 352, 443 
Mass for Five Voices   Byrd                                                                               Psalm 46            
Preacher  The Dean                                                                               
Anthem   Hosanna to the son of David   Gibbons                    
Organ Voluntary   Praeludium in D   BuxWV 139   Buxtehude         
 
Holy Baptism 
 
The Legal Service                                                                         Responses  Shephard                        
The Gloucester Service   Howells         Psalm 72 
Anthem   Viri Galilaei   Gowers                                                Hymns in service booklet              
Preacher  Chaplain to the High Sheriff                                                                           
Organ Voluntary   Final (Symphonie III)   Vierne  

Monday 25th November 
Catherine of Alexandria, Martyr, 
4th cent 
Isaac Watts, Hymn writer, 1748 

8.00 
8.30 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Margaret’s Chapel 

Morning Prayer                                                                                Psalms 92, 96     
Evensong                                                                                           Responses  Clucas                 
Humfrey in E minor                                                                                           Psalm 11                
Anthem   Prepare ye the way of the Lord   Wise                                   Hymn 407 

Tuesday 26th November 
 

8.00 
8.30 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 

Morning Prayer                                                                      Psalms 97, 98, 100    
Evensong                                                                   Responses  Sasha Johnson Manning                 
Naylor in A                                                                                                       Psalm 12          
Anthem   Psalm 121 (Requiem)   Howells                          Hymn 282 

Wednesday 27th November 
 

8.00 
8.30 
1.00 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer     Psalms 119: 57-80   
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Evening Prayer                                                                                      Psalm 78: 1-17 

Thursday 28th November 
 

8.00 
8.30 

12.10 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer   Psalms 125, 126, 127, 128   
Christian Meditation 
Evensong  sung by the girl choristers                                                    Responses  Plainsong                 
The St Albans Service   Cecilia McDowall                                                          Psalm 61                                               
Anthem   Margaret, Forsaken   Judith Bingham                         Hymn 315 

Friday 29th November 
Day of Intercession for the  
Missionary Work of the Church 

8.00 
8.30 

11.00 
5.30 

 
 

7.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s  Aisle 

Morning Prayer                                                                                            Psalm 139 
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle (BCP) 

Solemn Evensong   sung by the Lay Vicars and Choral Scholars                   Responses  Plainsong                 
Magnificat   Dufay     Nunc Dimittis   Plainsong                                                  Psalm 48                                               
Anthem   O quam gloriosum est regnum   Marenzio           Hymns 200,  215 (t 434) 
Light up a Life Carol Service 

Saturday 30th November 
ST ANDREW, APOSTLE 

8.00 
8.30 
5.30 
7.30 

 
 
 
 

 Holy Communion  in All Saints’ Chapel 
Morning Prayer  Psalm 47     
Evening Prayer                                                                                      Psalms 87, 96                               
Concert by St Mary’s Singers: Monteverdi Vespers of 1610 
Tickets £12-£19 (under 18s free) available from CRBO Box Office (in person at Truro Tourist Office, or by 
phoning 01726 879500)  

 

24th—30th November 2019 

Services and Music 

Simon Griffiths  
Canon Precentor 

Roger Bush   Dean Christopher Gray 
Director of Music  

Stephen Rose 
Head Verger 

Telephone 01872 276782 
info@trurocathedral.org.uk 
www.trurocathedral.org.uk 

Michael Butterfield 
Assistant Director of Music  

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.      denotes the choir with its boy choristers;      denotes the choir with its girl choristers. 


