

Stephen Rose

Head Verger

Services and Music

3rd—9th November 2019

Sunday 3rd November	7.30 8.00	Morning Prayer in St Samson's Chapel Holy Communion at the High Altar (BCP)	Psalms 112, 149
	10.00	Solemn Eucharist ©	
DEDICATION FESTIVAL		Introit Locus iste Bruckner	Hymns 205, 477 (t 271), 208
		Truro Eucharist David Briggs	Psalm 122
BCD. Twentisth Sanday often Trivity		Preacher Canon Lynda Barley, Canon Pastor Anthem In my father's house <i>Philip Stopford</i>	
BCP: Twentieth Sunday after Trinity		Organ Voluntary Dancing Toccata Christopher Steel	
	4.00	Solemn Evensong with Installation of Canons ©	
		Stanford in A	Responses Rose
		Anthem Zadok the priest <i>Handel</i> Preacher The Ven Audrey Elkington, Archdeacon of Be Organ Voluntary Final (Choral varié sur le thème du 'V	
Monday 4th November	8.00	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle	
Truro Psalter Week 5	8.30	Morning Prayer	Psalms 123, 124, 125, 126
	4.30	Evening Prayer	Psalm 18
	5.30	All Souls-tide Solemn Requiem (B) (G) Requiem Fauré	
Tuesday 5th November	8.00	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle	
	8.30	Morning Prayer	Psalms 132, 133
1	5.30	Evening Prayer	Psalms 76, 123
Wednesday 6th November	8.00	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle	
William Temple, Archbishop,	8.30	Morning Prayer	Psalm 119: 153-end
Teacher, 1944	1.00 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Evensong (B)	Responses Radcliffe
	3.30	Purcell in G minor	Psalm 128
		Anthem The Call Russell Pascoe (first performance)	Hymn 358 (ii)
Thursday 7th November	8.00	Holy Communion in All Saints' Chapel	
Willibrord of York, Bishop,	8.30	Morning Prayer	Psalms 143, 146
739	12.10	Christian Meditation	D 1 (0 4 4)
	4.00 7.30	Evening Prayer Cornwall Tourism Awards	Psalm 69: 1-16
Friday 8th November	8.00	Holy Communion in All Saints' Chapel	
Saints and Martyrs of England	8.30	Morning Prayer	Psalms 142, 144
	11.00	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle (BCP)	
	5.30	Evensong B	Responses Radcliffe
		The Fifth Service <i>Tomkins</i> Anthem Libera me (Requiem) <i>Duruflé</i>	Psalm 129 Hymn 224
Saturday 9th November	8.00	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle	
Margery Kemp, Mystic, c 1440	8.30	Morning Prayer	Psalm 147
	4.00	Evening Prayer	Psalms 148, 149, 150
Services are sung by Truro Cathedral (Choir unless	otherwise stated. (B) denotes the choir with its boy choristers; (G) den	otes the choir with its girl choristers.
Simon Griffiths		Roger Bush Dean	Christopher Gray
Canon Precentor		roger Dustr Dustr	Director of Music

Telephone 01872 276782 info@trurocathedral.org.uk

www.trurocathedral.org.uk

Michael Butterfield

Assistant Director of Music



Services and Music

10th—16th November 2019

Sunday 10th November	7.30 8.00	Morning Prayer in St Samson's Chapel Holy Communion at the High Altar (BCP)	Psalms 20, 90
THIRD SUNDAY BEFORE ADVENT	10.00	Sung Eucharist sung by the Lay Vicars and Choral Scholars Introit In manus tuas Sheppard	Hymns 458, 408, 368
REMEMBRANCE SUNDAY		Mass for Three Voices Byrd Preacher Canon Alan Bashforth, Canon Chancellor Anthem Ave Maria Biebl	Psalm 17: 1-6
BCP: Twenty Third Sunday after Trinity		Organ Voluntary Nimrod (Enigma Variations) Elgar	
	3.15	Royal British Legion Service of Remembrance Preacher Canon Lynda Barley, Cano Pastor	
	6.00	Evening Prayer	Psalm 40
	6.30	Remembrance Sunday Requiem for the Fallen B Requiem Durussé Preacher Canon Lynda Barley, Canon Pastor	
Monday 11th November	8.00	Holy Communion in All Saints' Chapel	D. 1. 4.0.0
Martin of Tours, Bishop c. 397 Truro Psalter Week 6	8.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	Psalms 1, 2, 3 Psalm 88
Tuesday 12th November	8.00	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle	D. J. 24.24
	8.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Evensong (G)	Psalms 21, 24 Responses <i>Rose</i>
		Stanford in C	Psalm 121
		Anthem Herr, lehre doch mich (Requiem) Brahms	Hymn 457
Wednesday 13th November Charles Simeon, Priest,	8.00 8.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer	Doolmo 22, 25
Evangelical, 1836	1.00	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle	Psalms 23, 25
	5.30	Evensong (B)	Responses Clucas
		Sumsion in A Anthem Rejoice in the Lord alway Anonymous	Psalm 132 Hymn 376
Thursday 14th November	8.00	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle	11yılılı 370
Samuel Seabury, Bishop, 1796	8.30	Morning Prayer	Psalms 26, 27
7	12.10	Christian Meditation	
	5.30	Evening Prayer	Psalm 36
Friday 15th November	8.00	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle	
	8.30 11.00	Morning Prayer Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle (BCP)	Psalms 28, 32
	5.30	Evening Prayer	Psalms 3, 6
Saturday 16th November	8.00	Holy Communion in All Saints' Chapel	
Margaret, Queen of Scotland, Philanthropist, Reformer of the	8.30 9.00	Morning Prayer Cornwall College Graduation Ceremonies	Psalm 33
Church, 1093	5.30	Evening Prayer	Psalm 97
Cathedral closed for visiting today			
Services are sung by Truro Cathedral (Choir unles	s otherwise stated. B denotes the choir with its boy choristers; G deno	otes the choir with its girl choristers.
Simon Griffiths Canon Precentor		Roger Bush Dean	Christopher Gray Director of Music
Stephen Rose		Telephone 01872 276782	Michael Butterfield
Head Verger		info@trurocathedral.org.uk www.trurocathedral.org.uk	Assistant Director of Music



Services and Music

17th—23rd November 2019

Sunday 17th November	7.30 8.00	Morning Prayer in St Samson's Chapel Holy Communion at the High Altar (BCP)	Psalm 132
SECOND SUNDAY BEFORE ADVENT BCP: Twenty Second Sunday after Trinity	10.00	Sung Eucharist (B) Introit Rejoice in the lord alway Anonymous (B) Messe Solennelle Langlais Preacher Canon Simon Griffiths, Canon Precentor Anthem The Lord is my shepherd Berkeley Organ Voluntary Prelude and Fugue in F minor BWV 534	Hymns 466, 492, 359 (t 322) Psalm 98: 1-6
	2.00	Diocesan Environment Service 'Songs for Earth'	
	4.00	Evensong sung by Truro Cathedral Choir and St Mary's Singers Wood in E flat (ii) Anthem Blessed city, heavenly Salem Bairstow Preacher Canon Carrie Tucker, Secretary of the Diocesan Forgan Voluntary Toccata Gigout	Responses Smith Psalm 146 Hymns 372, 476 Readers
Monday 18th November Elizabeth of Hungary, Princess, Philanthropist, 1231	8.00 8.30 5.30	Holy Communion in All Saints' Chapel Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	Psalms 46, 47 Psalm 111
Tuesday 19th November Hilda, Abbess of Whitby, 680	8.00 8.30 5.30	Holy Communion in All Saints' Chapel Morning Prayer Evensong (B) Truro Evening Canticles Philip Stopford Anthem Prevent us, O Lord Byrd	Psalms 48, 52 Responses <i>Clucas</i> Psalm 23 Hymn 357
Wednesday 20th November Edmund, King of the East Angles, Martyr, 870	8.00 8.30 1.00 5.30	Holy Communion in St Margaret's Chapel Morning Prayer Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Evensong B The Fifth Service Tomkins Anthem And I saw a new heaven Bainton	Psalm 34 Responses <i>Clucas</i> Psalm 28 Hymn 244
Thursday 21st November	8.00 8.30 12.10 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Christian Meditation Evensong conducted by Dr Barry Rose OBE G The Short Service Gibbons Anthem O where shall wisdom be found Boyce	Psalms 61, 62 Responses Shephard Psalm 21 Hymn 336
Friday 22nd November Cecilia, Martyr at Rome, c. 230	8.00 8.30 11.00 5.30	Holy Communion in St Margaret's Chapel Morning Prayer Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle (BCP) Evensong (B) Stanford in G Anthem Faire is the heaven Harris	Psalms 63, 65 Responses <i>Clucas</i> Psalm 41 Hymn 331
Saturday 23rd November Clement, Bishop, Martyr, c. 100	8.00 8.30 5.30 7.30	Holy Communion in St Margaret's Chapel Morning Prayer Evening Prayer Concert by Three Spires Singers: Elgar's The Kingdom Tickets £12-£21 (under 18s free) available from CRBO Box Office (in pers phoning 01726 879500)	Psalms 41, 42, 43 Psalms 99, 100
Services are sung by Truro Cathedral (Choir unles.	s otherwise stated. B denotes the choir with its boy choristers; G denotes	the choir with its girl choristers.
Simon Griffiths Canon Precentor		Roger Bush Dean	Christopher Gray Director of Music
Stephen Rose Head Verger		Telephone 01872 276782 info@trurocathedral.org.uk www.trurocathedral.org.uk	Michael Butterfield Assistant Director of Music



Services and Music

24th—30th November 2019

Sunday 24th November	7.30 8.00	Morning Prayer Holy Communion at the High Altar (BCP)	Psalms 29, 110
CHRIST THE KING BCP: Sunday next before Advent	10.00	Solemn Eucharist © Introit Erhaben, O Herr, über alles Lob Mendelssohn Mass for Five Voices Byrd Preacher The Dean Anthem Hosanna to the son of David Gibbons Organ Voluntary Praeludium in D BuxWV 139 Buxteh	Hymns 345, 352, 443 Psalm 46
	12.15	Holy Baptism	
	4.00	The Legal Service © The Gloucester Service Howells Anthem Viri Galilaei Gowers Preacher Chaplain to the High Sheriff Organ Voluntary Final (Symphonie III) Vierne	Responses Shephard Psalm 72 Hymns in service booklet
Monday 25th November Catherine of Alexandria, Martyr, 4th cent Isaac Watts, Hymn writer, 1748	8.00 8.30 5.30	Holy Communion in St Margaret's Chapel Morning Prayer Evensong B Humfrey in E minor Anthem Prepare ye the way of the Lord Wise	Psalms 92, 96 Responses <i>Clucas</i> Psalm 11 Hymn 407
Tuesday 26th November	8.00 8.30 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Evensong © Re Naylor in A Anthem Psalm 121 (Requiem) Howells	Psalms 97, 98, 100 sponses Sasha Johnson Manning Psalm 12 Hymn 282
Wednesday 27th November	8.00 8.30 1.00 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Evening Prayer	Psalms 119: 57-80 Psalm 78: 1-17
Thursday 28th November	8.00 8.30 12.10 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Christian Meditation Evensong sung by the girl choristers The St Albans Service Cecilia McDowall Anthem Margaret, Forsaken Judith Bingham	Psalms 125, 126, 127, 128 Responses Plainsong Psalm 61 Hymn 315
Friday 29th November Day of Intercession for the Missionary Work of the Church	8.00 8.30 11.00 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle (BCP) Solemn Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars and Choral Scholars Magnificat Dufay Nunc Dimittis Plainsong Anthem O quam gloriosum est regnum Marenzio Light up a Life Carol Service	Psalm 139 Responses <i>Plainsong</i> Psalm 48 Hymns 200, 215 (t 434)
Saturday 30th November ST ANDREW, APOSTLE	8.00 8.30 5.30 7.30	Holy Communion in All Saints' Chapel Morning Prayer Evening Prayer Concert by St Mary's Singers: Monteverdi Vespers of Tickets £12-£19 (under 18s free) available from CRBO Box Office (in phoning 01726 879500)	
Services are sung by Truro Cathedra	ıl Choir unles.	s otherwise stated. B denotes the choir with its boy choristers; ©deno	tes the choir with its girl choristers.
Simon Griffiths Canon Precentor		Roger Bush Dean	Christopher Gray Director of Music
Stephen Rose Head Verger		Telephone 01872 276782 info@trurocathedral.org.uk www.trurocathedral.org.uk	Michael Butterfield Assistant Director of Music